

Rome **FA** University of Fine Arts

Rome, March 26th 2025

## Subject: Application Procedure and Eligibility criteria for The Changemaker Scholarship on the Academic Masters by TSH Talent Foundation and RUFA Rome University of Fine Arts.

As part of the Agreement between TSH Talent Foundation and RUFA Rome University of Fine Arts, on the April 2025 admission Session for the Academic Master's by RUFA, 1 grant (the first of two) under the "Changemaker Scholarship" program will be awarded.

APPLICATIONS WILL BE COLLECTED THROUGH THE RUFA ACADEMIC MASTERS **GRANT** COMPETITION. THEREFORE, PROSPECTS ARE REQUIRED TO MEET THE SPECIFIC SCHOLARSHIP REQUIREMENTS FOR THE COURSE THEY ARE INTERESTED IN. DEADLINE TO APPLY 10 APRIL 2025

To be eligible for the scholarship, scholars must meet the following criteria:

- To follow admission procedures and requirements and be subsequently registered in one of the following programme at RUFA Academic master (1 year programme) - (ART CURATING & MANAGEMENT/ CINEMA & NEW FORMATS PRODUCTION / DESIGN MANAGEMENT)
- Demonstrate sufficient English proficiency for successful participation in our programme.
- To be resident at least 100km away from Rome municipality.

Additionally, the scholar should come from one or more of the following backgrounds:

- Limited access to financial, educational, social, or health resources, including disability. -
- Refugee or newcomer status.
- First-generation university student.
- Part of the LGBTQI+ community, facing personal safety concerns due to their identity.

## SUCH PERSONAL/SOCIAL/ECONOMICAL CIRCUMSTANCES WILL BE VERIFIED ON THE **MOTIVATIONAL LETTERS AND ADMISSION INTERVIEWS.**

## THE GRANT IS COMPOSED BY:

- 100% Waiver on the Tuition fee of the Academic Master (excluding the enrolment fee 1200€ that remains on behalf of the student);
- 10 months Accommodation at THE SOCIAL HUB ROME.

ANY EXPENSE FOR FLIGHT TICKETS - VISA REQUESTS - BUREAUCRATIC PROCEDURE ARE NOT COVERED BY THE SCHOLARSHIP

For clarifications contact the International Guidance Office guidance@unirufa.it putting in subject "The Changemaker Scholarship Program – information request"

**RUFA - Rome University of Fine Arts** Accademia di Belle Arti legalmente riconosciuta dal Ministero dell'Università e della Ricerca Certificata UNI EN ISO 9001:2015

Via Benaco, 2 • 00199 • Roma • Italia T+39 06 85865917 · rufa@unirufa.it · unirufa.it P.I. N°: 12581670960 • C.F. 09227921005